Sharon D. Mitchell, Attorney at Law SD Mitchell & Associates, PLC

829 Harcourt Rd. · Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230 57492 Onaga Trail · Yucca Valley, California 92284

(248) 515-6035 (Phone) · (248) 751-6030 (Facsimile) · sharondmac2013@gmail.com

*Admitted in Michigan

7 June 2024

OTC Markets Group, Inc. 304 Hudson Street Second Floor New York, New York 10013

Re: Alternaturals, Inc. information on OTC Disclosure and News Service

Dear Sir or Madame:

I have been retained by Alternaturals, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company") for the limited purpose of rendering an opinion as to whether there is adequate current information available on the OTC Disclosure and News Service regarding the issuer and related matters. As such, OTC Markets Group is entitled to rely on such opinion in determining whether the issuer has made adequate current information publicly available within the meaning of Rule 144(c)(2) of the Securities Act of 1933.

In connection with this opinion I have examined the corporate organizational documents of the Company, including, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. The Company's Certification of Incorporation;
- 2. Articles of Incorporation;
- 3. The Company's Annual Report with Financial Statements for the period ended December 31, 2023, and filed on April 15, 2024;
- 4. The Company's Quarter Report with Financial Statements for the period ended September 30, 2023, and filed on January 7, 2024;
- 5. The Company's Quarter Report with Financial Statements for the period ended June 30, 2023, and filed on August 14, 2023;
- 6. The Company's Quarterly Reports and Financial Statements for the period ended March 31, 2023, and filed on August 14, 2023;
- 7. The Company's Annual Report with Financial Statements for the period ended December 31, 2022, and filed on April 13, 2023; and
- 8. The Guidelines for Providing Adequate Current Information as published by Pink OTC Markets, Inc.

The Company's consolidated unaudited financial statements, for the period ending December 31, 2023, were prepared in-house by Szu-Wu Yu, the Company's Chief Financial Officer, and are not audited. The financial statements are prepared in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States. In all material respect, the financial statements filed with the OTC Market Groups,

OTC Markets Group, Inc. Re: Alternaturals, Inc. (ANAS) 7 June 2024 Page 2 of 5

fairly present the financial position and results of operations of the Company, as well as cash flows, for the period presented.

The Company's transfer agent is Old Monmouth Stock Transfer Company, Inc., an SEC registered transfer agent and located at 200 Memorial Parkway, Atlantic Heights, NJ 07716. The method used to obtain the number of outstanding shares as set forth in the Annual Report for the period ended December 31, 2023, was obtained via transfer agent verification on the OTC Pink, and the result of the following transactions:

# OF I/O	DATE	# OF SHARES	TYPE OF SHARES	NAME	REASON	EXEMPTION
Common Shares 72,247,227 Preferred Shares 1,000,000	12/31/2021					
	5/22/2022	30,000,000	Common	Mao-Lin Chang	Debt Settlement	Reg S
Common Shares 102,247,227 Preferred Shares 1,000,000	12/31/2022					
	1/5/2023	2,000,000	Common	Mao-Lin Chang	100% Equity Stake in UR Development Group Limited	Reg S
Common Shares 104,247,227 Preferred Shares 1,000,000	12/31/2023					

The Company has 2,200,000,000 shares of common stock authorized, par value \$0.00001, and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.00001 authorized.

Alternaturals, Inc. (the "Company") was incorporated in the State of Nevada on August 17, 1995, under the name "Mortgage Resources, Inc." The name of the Company was changed on August 20, 1997, to Premier Mortgage Resources, Inc., and to Mortgage Resource, Inc. on March 29, 1999. The Company changed its name back to Premier Mortgage Resources, Inc. on January 18, 2007, and to Auto V

OTC Markets Group, Inc. Re: Alternaturals, Inc. (ANAS) 7 June 2024 Page 3 of 5

Resources, Inc. on December 5, 2008. The Company changed its name to Alternaturals, Inc. on April 30, 2014.

On November 19, 2019, the eighth judicial District Court of Nevada appointed Custodian Ventures, LLC as custodian for Alternaturals, Inc., and proper notice was given to the officers and directors of Alternaturals, Inc. There was no opposition. On December 30, 2019, the Company filed a certificate of revival with the state of Nevada, appointing David Lazar as President, Secretary, Treasurer, and Director.

On September 15, 2021, Gold City Co. Ltd, controlled by Szu-Wu Yu, the Company's Chief Financial Officer, and located in Mahe, Seychelles, purchased controlling interest in the Company by acquiring 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock and 20,000,000 shares of common stock.

On January 5, 2023, the Company entered into an Acquisition Agreement and Exchange of Shares with UR Development Group Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, and owned by Mao-Lin Chang, the Chief Executive Officer of Alternaturals, Inc. The Company issued 2,000,000 shares of its unregistered common stock to the shareholders of UR Development Group Limited in exchange for 100% equity in UR Development Group Limited, and the transfer of 50,000 shares of UR Development Group Limited. UR Development Group is performing high value-added agricultural product trade, high-tech agricultural technology transfer and project landing between the Taiwan Sit of Mainland China, Hong Kong & Macau, Taiwan. High-tech agricultural technology transfer and project landing.

During the pandemic, because of governmental policies, the business was suspended for a period of time; after the loosening of policies in 2022, normal transactions gradually resumed and UR Development began generating revenues again in the last quarter of 2022.

There are currently 104,247,227 shares of Alternaturals, Inc. common stock outstanding as reported by the transfer agent, which is consistent with the corporate records of the issuer.

In connection with the opinion expressed herein, I have made such examination of law, as I considered appropriate for such purposes, and have relied entirely upon documents and certificates delivered to me, and which I deemed appropriate for purposes of rendering this opinion. In examining the documents, I have assumed the genuineness of signatures, the authenticity of documents submitted as originals, the conformity with originals of all documents furnished as copies, and the correctness of the facts set forth in such documents. During the course of my review, nothing led me to question the authenticity of any of the documents or facts contained herein. To that end, I am of the opinion that:

- 1. The current information posted by the Company constitutes adequate current public information and is publicly available as those terms are defined within the meaning of Rule 144(c)(2) under the Securities Act; the information includes all of the information that a broker-dealer would be required to obtain form the Company to publish a quotation for the Securities pursuant to Rule 15c2-11 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 as amended;
- 2. The aforementioned information as posted through the OTC Disclosure and News Service complies as to form and content with the OTC Markets Group, Inc. Guidelines for Providing Adequate Current Information as published by the OTC Market Groups, Inc.;

OTC Markets Group, Inc. Re: Alternaturals, Inc. (ANAS)

7 June 2024 Page 4 of 5

- 3. To the best of my knowledge, neither counsel, nor the members of management, the record owner of the Company, or any holder of 5% or more of the Company's securities are currently under investigation by any federal or state regulatory authority for any violation of federal or state securities laws;
- 4. I have personally met (via video skype, with government issued identification (i.e. Republic of China Passport) in front of me, with the following officer and director of the Company: Szu-Wu Yu, Chief Financial Officer and Chairman of the Board;
- 5. The Company's transfer agent is Old Monmouth Stock Transfer Company, Inc., located at 200 Memorial Parkway, Atlantic Heights, NJ 07716, and is registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The number of issued and outstanding shares was confirmed to me via transfer agent verification on the OTCMarkets site on June 6, 2024; and
- To the best of my knowledge, and pursuant to review of publicly filed documents, the Company was a "shell company" as defined in Rules 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 and 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 through the Custodianship and the restructuring of the Company. On January 5, 2023, the Company entered into an Acquisition Agreement and Exchange of Shares with UR Development Group Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, and owned by Mao-Lin Chang, the Chief Executive Officer of Alternaturals, Inc. The Company issued 2,000,000 shares of its unregistered common stock to the shareholders of UR Development Group Limited in exchange for 100% equity in UR Development Group Limited. and the transfer of 50,000 shares of UR Development Group Limited. UR Development Group is performing high value-added agricultural product trade, high-tech agricultural technology transfer and project landing between the Taiwan Sit of Mainland China, Hong Kong & Macau, Taiwan, High-tech agricultural technology transfer and project landing. The Company acquired 100% of the business activities and assets of UR Development, they have a clear business plan and continues to expand its customer relations and client base. As of January 5, 2023, the Company is no longer considered a "shell company" as defined by Rule 405 of the Act, having shown evidence of a clear business plan, and actual operations through the Company's newly acquired UR Development Group Limited.

The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are based upon the facts that have been provided to me by the Company and are based on the accuracy of the facts and representations of the Company. In reaching my conclusions, I have personally met Szu-Wu Yu, Chief Financial Officer and Chairman of the Board of Alternaturals, Inc., via Zoom conference call and with Mr. Wu's Chinese passport in front of me, and have exchanged numerous emails and telephone conversations with corporate management. I have assumed the genuineness and authenticity of all documents provided to me; to the best of my knowledge I believe all sources to be reliable.

I am a resident of the United States and am licensed and authorized to practice law in the State of Michigan. This letter applies to the laws of the United States of America. I am allowed to practice before the Securities and Exchange Commission, and I have not been prohibited from practicing before it. I am the Company's SEC counsel with regard to compliance matters and public filings. I do not own any common or preferred stock of Alternaturals, Inc., and I do not anticipate receiving any in the immediate future.

I am not currently, nor have I been in the past five years (nor at any time), the subject of an investigation, hearing, or proceeding by the SEC, the US Commodity Futures Trading Commission

OTC Markets Group, Inc. Re: Alternaturals, Inc. (ANAS) 7 June 2024 Page 5 of 5

(CFTC), the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), or any other federal, state, or foreign regulatory agency. Furthermore, I am not currently, nor have I been in the past five years (nor at any time) suspended or barred from practicing in any state or jurisdiction, nor have I been charged in a civil or criminal case.

This opinion is rendered in conjunction with the Company's current disclosure documents and may be posted on the OTC Disclosure and News Service, for viewing by the public and regulators; however, only OTC Markets Group is entitled to rely on this opinion.

With best regards,

Murch D. Muthell

Sharon D. Mitchell

cc: Szu-Wu Yu, CFO